
MAY ·80.~ THE N'EW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1523 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and ih Amendments.-Elections to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and ocoupation..'l (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth. 

Name. Occupation. Residence. 

I C.dow, Clarence Homce .. 1 Amino' .. 1 Auckland .. 4/9/20 25/5/291 Intestate Auckland. 
2 Cowell, Alfred .. . . Carpenter .. 

" 
.. 2/5/29 25/5/29 Testate 

Dun'~din . 3 Kelly, Samuel .. . . Woolclasser -. , Dunedin ... .. 7/5/29 22/5/29 Intestate 
4 Morresey, Margaret Theresa Widow . . i Greymouth .. 24/4/29 25/5/29

1 " 
Hokitika. 

5 O'Connor, Dorothy .. Married woman ! Ashton .. . . 2/5/29 25/5/29 Testate Christchurch. 
6 PhUlipson, Charles .. Cook .. . . Cape Runawa,y .. 10/4/29 22/5/29 Intestate Gisborne. 
7 Phillipson, Mary .. Widow .. Dannevirke, formerly 10/5/29 25/5/29 Testate Napier. 

of Takapau, Wel-
lington 

8 Reeve, Gladys Winifred .. Spinster .. Wellington .. 26/3/29 22/5/29 Intestate Wellington. 
9 Segedin, I van .. .. I Labourer .- DargavUle .. 1/3/29 22/5/29 " 

Auckland. 
10 Skerten, Arthur .. 

Wid~w 
.. I ChriRtchmch .. 13/10/26 25/5/29 " 

Christchurch. 
II Skerten, Mary Ann .. .. 

Feath~rston 
.. 12/7/23 25/5/29 

" W elli~gton. 12 Tocker, Sarah .. .. 
" 

.. .. 27/4/29 22/5/29 " 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th May, 1929. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Supplementary Teachers' Register and S~tpplementary Graded List (1 I 
Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teacher8, 1929. I 

Name. 
I 

Wellington, 27th May, 1929. 
Education Department, I 

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of I Grant, Donald Gordon 
the Minister of Education in accordance with the require- Hall, -Walter James, M.A. 

ments of the Education Act. The list contains the names of-
(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: Hannah, Mary Anderson (Mrs.) 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register- Harper, Marianne Gertrude (Mrs.) 

(I) Now graded, but not previously graded; Hendrie, Kathleen Joan, B.A ... 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of Horner, Harry 

correction in marks or change in certificate; 
(3) Who are now graded under 3:n additional division. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

I 

Name. 

'

I Certifi-
cate. Grading. 

------------ -_ .. _._--_._-------

Amadio, Malcolm Clement B 
A ndrews, George Henry B 
Armstrong, Beryl Gladys, B. A. B 
Atkinson, Janet B 
Baker, Frederick George 

Batchelor, Gertrude Jean, M.A. 
Bell, Alison Keith B 
Blaikie, Georgina Bruce, M.A ... 

Borrie, Margaret Alice, B.A., B 
B.Sc. in Home Sc. 

B reward, Alfred B 
Britton, 'William Leslie Shirtliff, B 

B.A. 
Buchan, Elizabeth C 
Burt, Helene Clarice Yolanda . . D 
C.tbot, Philippe Sidney de Quette- B 

ville, M.A. 
C 1meron, Margaret Alice C 
CJllins, Elizabeth Ellen C 
Cross, Irene (Mrs.) D 
Dash, John, B.A. 
Donnelly, William Ewart B 
Dwyer, Irene May B 
Edgar, Hilda Jessie .. 
F~ather, Ernest Hope, M.A. 
Fleming, Thomas Brownlee . B 
Fromm, Lesley Vivienne B 
Gibson, William Robert B 

P.195 
Sec. D 
Sec. C 
P.194 
Tech. D II, 

CV 
Sec. D 
P.189 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
Sec. B 

Sec. D 
Sec. D 

P.140 
P.213 
P.172 

P.194 
P.202 
P.206 
Sec. B 
P.142 
P.203 
Sec: D 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
P.199 
Sec. D 

Date of 
Grading or 

Certificate or 
Promotion. 

1/2/29 
9/5/29 

30/4/29 
1/1/29 

18/5/29 

6/5/29 
1/2/29 
6/5/29 

3/5/29 

7/5/29 
30/4/29 

1/5/29 
1/5/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
4/5/29 
1/1/29 
1/2/29 

24/5/29 
7/5/29 
6/5/29 
1/2/29 
6/5/29 

I 

Howe, Norah Frances 

Kinder, Maurice, 'B.A. 

Kirk, Ida May, M.A ... 

Knight, Edward Percival, B.A. 
McAra, Mary Alice Hinemoa .. 
Macfarland, Charlotte Lan e 

Ratahi (Mrs.) 
McLachlan, Myrtle 
McMillan, Flora Elizabeth Gladys 
Mc~ae, James Duncan 
Mawhiney, Joyce Agnes 

Mountford, Herbert Vaughan 
Newland, Edwin James 
Newton, Lester Beresford, M.A. 
Ormiston, Florence Vicars 
Parker, Sybil Alice Smith 
Patterson, Katherine Morva, 

M.A. 
Peacock, Mildred Elise, M.A ... 
Roche, Alice Margaret 
Slater, William Turner 
Slocombe, Stanley 
Smyth, Francis Mornington 

I 

Snedden, Alfred Drummond 

Sykes, Wallace Dan .. 
Thompson, Janet Charles (Mrs.) 
Todd, Annie White, M.A. 

Vautier, Catherine Wilh.elmina .. 

Wallace, Julia Nannie, B.A. 
Wimsett, Arthur Reginald Ogilvie 
Wishart, Allen Edmund 

Grading. 
Date of 

Grading 01' 
Certificate 01 
Promotion. 

I 

Ic.,'::!?-
~--------~-------

D 
B 

E 
E 
B 

B 

B 

o 
o 
D 
C 
D 

B 
C 
B 
C 
B 

B 
B 
B 
B 

B 
C 

B 
C 

Sec. D 
Tech. D I, 

o III 
P.186 
P.182 
Sec. 0 
Tech. D II, 

CI 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
Tech. D I, 

C III 
Sec. D 
P.196 
P.186 

P.218 
P.159 
P.182 
Tech. D II, 

CI 
P.184 
P.60 
Sec. D 
P.136 
Sec. C 
Sec. D 

Sec. B 
Sec. D 
P.IOI 
P.196 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
Tech. D II, 

C III 
P.181 
P.170 
Tech.. D I, 

CI 
Tech. D II, 

CI 
Sec. D 
P.178 
Sec. D 

30/4/29 
18/5/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

29/4/29 
30/4/29 

30/4/29 

6/5/29 

23/5/29 

1/5/29 
1/2/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
6/5/29 

1/2/29 
1/1/29 
1/5/29 
1/1/29 

10/5/29 
17/5/29 

21/5/29 
6/5/29 
1/2/29 
1/2/29 

18/5/29 

30/4/29 

1/2/29 
1/1/29 
8/5/29 

6/5/29 

13/5/29 
1/2/29 
1/5/29 


