Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.

 $\frac{30/4/29}{18/5/29}$

1/1/29 1/1/29 29/4/29 30/4/29

Grading.

Sec. D ... Tech. D I, C III P. 186 ... P. 182 ...

Sec. C ... Tech. D II, C I

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residence. the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Carlaw, Clarence Horace Cowell, Alfred	A minor Carpenter Woolclasser Widow Married woman Cook Widow	Auckland Dunedin Greymouth Ashton Cape Runaway Dannevirke, formerly of Takapau, Wel-	4/9/20 2/5/29 7/5/29 24/4/29 2/5/29 10/4/29 10/5/29	25/5/29 25/5/29 22/5/29 25/5/29 25/5/29 22/5/29 25/5/29	Intestate Testate Intestate ,,, Testate Intestate Testate	Auckland. "" Dunedin. Hokitika. Christchurch. Gisborne. Napier.	
8 9 10 11 12	Reeve, Gladys Winifred Segedin, Ivan Skerten, Arthur Skerten, Mary Ann Tocker, Sarah	Spinster Labourer Widow	lington Wellington Dargaville Christchurch Featherston	26/3/29 1/3/29 13/10/26 12/7/23 27/4/29	22/5/29 22/5/29 25/5/29 25/5/29 22/5/29	Intestate	Wellington. Auckland. Christchurch. Wellington.	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th May, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

 $\tilde{\mathbf{B}}$

 \mathbf{E} $\overline{\mathbf{E}}$

В

Name.

Hannah, Mary Anderson (Mrs.) Harper, Marianne Gertrude (Mrs.)

Hendrie, Kathleen Joan, B.A... Horner, Harry

Grant, Donald Gordon Hall, Walter James, M.A.

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1929.

Education Department, Wellington, 27th May, 1929.

Wellington, 21th May, 1929.

The following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of—

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:

(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—

(1) Name and the teachers' Register and the second of the se

(1) Now graded, but not previously graded;
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of correction in marks or change in certificate;

correction in mai							
(3) Who are now grade	ed unde	r an additiona	l division.	Howe, Norah Frances	• •	Tech. D I,	30/4/29
T. B. 87	RONG	, Director of	Education.	Kinder, Maurice, B.A	В	Tech. D I,	6/5/29
Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or	Kirk, Ida May, M.A	В	CI Tech. DI,	23/5/29
	İ		Promotion.	Knight, Edward Percival, B.A.		Sec. D	1/5/29
	1	L	!	McAra, Mary Alice Hinemoa Macfarland, Charlotte Lane	$^{\rm C}$	P. 196	1/2/29
Amadio, Malcolm Clement	В	P. 195	1/2/29	Ratahi (Mrs.)	U	P. 186	1/1/29
Andrews, George Henry	В	Sec. D	9/5/29	McLachlan, Myrtle	D	P. 218	1/1/29
Armstrong, Beryl Gladys, B.A.	B	Sec. C	30/4/29	McMillan, Flora Elizabeth Gladys	č	P. 218 P. 159	$\frac{1}{1}$
Atkinson, Janet	$\bar{\mathbf{B}}$	P. 194	1/1/29	McRae, James Duncan	$\mathbf{\tilde{D}}$	P. 182	$\frac{1}{1}$
Baker, Frederick George		Tech. D II,	18/5/29	Mawhiney, Joyce Agnes		Tech. D II.	$\frac{6}{5}$
,		CV	, ,	and markey, o eyes righten	••	C I	0/0/20
Batchelor, Gertrude Jean, M.A.		Sec. D	6/5/29	Mountford, Herbert Vaughan	В	P. 184	1/2/29
Bell, Alison Keith	В	P. 189	1/2/29	Newland, Edwin James	\mathbf{C}	P. 60	1/1/29
Blaikie, Georgina Bruce, M.A		Tech. D 1,	6/5/29	Newton, Lester Beresford, M.A.	В	Sec. D	1/5/29
	_	CI		Ormiston, Florence Vicars	\mathbf{C}	P. 136	1/1/29
Borrie, Margaret Alice, B.A.,	В	Sec. B	3/5/29	Parker, Sybil Alice Smith	\mathbf{B}	Sec. C	10/5/29
B.Sc. in Home Sc.	-	, n	- /- /00	Patterson, Katherine Morva,	• •	Sec. D	17/5/29
Breward, Alfred	B	Sec. D	7/5/29	M.A.			
Britton, William Leslie Shirtliff,	В	Sec. D	30/4/29	Peacock, Mildred Elise, M.A	<u>.</u> .	Sec. B	21/5/29
B.A. Buchan, Elizabeth	C	P. 140	1 /5 /00	Roche, Alice Margaret	В	Sec. D	6/5/29
Burt, Helene Clarice Yolanda	Ď		$1/5/29 \ 1/5/29$	Slater, William Turner	В	P. 101	1/2/29
Cabot, Philippe Sidney de Quette-	B	P. 213 P. 172	$\frac{1}{3}$	Slocombe, Stanley Smyth, Francis Mornington	B B	P. 196	$\frac{1/2}{29}$
ville, M.A.	Ь	1.112	1/1/29	Smyth, Francis Mornington	В	Tech. D I,	18/5/29
Cumeron, Margaret Alice	С	P. 194	1/1/29	Snedden, Alfred Drummond		Tech. D II.	20 /4 /90
Collins, Elizabeth Ellen	č	P. 202	1/1/29	Shedden, imred Brummond	• •	C III	30/4/29
Cross, Irene (Mrs.)	Ď	P. 206	1/1/29	Sykes, Wallace Dan	В	P. 181	1/2/29
Dash, John, B.A		Sec. B	4/5/29	Thompson, Janet Charles (Mrs.)	$\tilde{\mathrm{c}}$	P. 170	$\frac{1}{2}$
Donnelly, William Ewart	В	P. 142	1/1/29	Todd, Annie White, M.A.		Tech. D I.	8/5/29
Dwyer, Irene May	В	P. 203	1/2/29	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '		CI	0,0,20
Edgar, Hilda Jessie		Sec. D	24/5/29	Vautier, Catherine Wilhelmina		Tech. D II.	6/5/29
Feather, Ernest Hope, M.A		Sec. D	7/5/29			CI	-,-,-
Fleming, Thomas Brownlee	. B	Sec. D	6/5/29	Wallace, Julia Nannie, B.A		Sec. D	13/5/29
Fromm, Lesley Vivienne	В	P. 199	1/2/29	Wimsett, Arthur Reginald Ogilvie	В	P. 178	1/2/29
Gibson, William Robert	В	Sec. D	6/5/29	Wishart, Allen Edmund	\mathbf{C}	Sec. D	1/5/29
			1			ż	